

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1373

Page 1, line 2, replace "and casualty" with "insurance"

Page 1, line 2, after "policies" insert "for debris removal"

Page 1, line 6, remove "**and casualty**"

Page 1, line 6, replace "**Required contract term**" with "**Debris removal**"

Page 1, replace lines 7 through 12 with:

- "1. An insurer covering a building or property, upon submission of a valid invoice to the insurer by a city or other political subdivision, shall directly reimburse the city or political subdivision for any cost incurred for debris removal, clean-up, foundation removal, or excavation due to be tendered to the insured on the insured property.
2. In the absence of insurance coverage for debris removal, clean-up, foundation removal, and excavation, the city or political subdivision may seek reimbursement directly from the property owner."

Renumber accordingly